

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 8/29/2022 through 9/2/2022

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing KATIE L ANDERSEN, L.P.N. Ludington, MI	4703112465	10/01/2022 Fine Imposed; Probation	Alcohol Related Conviction; Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Nursing JENNIFER ASHLEY, R.N. Lansing, MI	4704345666	09/01/2022 Fine Imposed; Probation	Incompetence; Negligence
Nursing STEPHANIE LYNN CAREY, R.N., N.P. Ypsilanti, MI	4704313258	10/01/2022 Fine Imposed; Probation	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Nursing HEAVEN CHARTRAND, L.P.N. Muskegon, MI	4703121634	09/01/2022 Fine Imposed; Probation Upon Reinstatement; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Alcohol Related Conviction; Criminal Conviction
Nursing VIVIAN LEIGH HALL, R.N. Clio, MI	4704261716	10/01/2022 Fine Imposed	Failure to Report or Comply; Sister State Disciplinary Action
Nursing PHOEBE LYNN HAMLIN, R.N. Stockbridge, MI	4704229420	10/01/2022 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Order Violation
Nursing JASON PETER LIPPS, L.P.N. Holland, MI	4703112258	09/01/2022 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Practice Outside of Scope
Nursing MELISSA A MAHER, R.N. Howell, MI	4704221585	10/01/2022 Fine Imposed; Probation	Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing BETHENY SUE PRENDERGAST, R.N. Dimondale, MI	4704268199	10/01/2022 Fine Imposed	Negligence
Nursing UVIENOME LINDA SAKOR, R.N. Pontiac, MI	4704199014	10/01/2022 Fine Imposed; Limited / Restricted	Failure to Report or Comply; Sister State Disciplinary Action
Nursing BRITTNEY NICOLE SMILEY, L.P.N. Mount Clemens, MI	4703122216	08/31/2022 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction
Nursing AMANDA MICHELLE SMITH, R.N. Monroe, MI	4704316054	10/01/2022 Fine Imposed; Probation	Alcohol Related Conviction; Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Nursing JAMES STEWART, R.N. Cheboygan, MI	4704367823	10/01/2022 Fine Imposed; Probation	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Nursing CHRISTY SUMP, L.P.N. Lake Orion, MI	4703124458	10/01/2022 Fine Imposed; Probation	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Nursing STEPHANIE MARIE TOMPKINS, R.N. Chesaning, MI	4704277454	10/01/2022 Fine Imposed; Probation	Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence
Nursing TRACI SHANNON WHITNEY, L.P.N. Lansing, MI	4703099001	10/01/2022 Fine Imposed	Order Violation
Nursing KARA LYNN WOOD, R.N. Mattawan, MI	4704289723	10/01/2022 Fine Imposed; Probation	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing Home Administrators DAVID MICHAEL KOEPLINGER, N.H.A. Saginaw, MI	4801003236	10/01/2022 Voluntarily Surrendered	Continuing Education
Pharmacy AKINA PHARMACY Chantilly, VA	5301010673	09/30/2022 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy JEFFREY MICHAEL FITZGERALD, R.Ph. Grand Ledge, MI	5302028015	08/31/2022 Limited / Restricted; Probation; Reinstatement Granted	Requirements Satisfied
Pharmacy TODD MARTIN KREYKES, P.A. South Boardman, MI	5315210493 CS License	09/30/2022 Suspended	Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy MOLLY J KUCHARSKI, R.Ph. East Tawas, MI	5302024960	08/31/2022 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy JACKIE LOPERENA, Ph.T., Temp. Saginaw, MI	5303040615TMP21	08/31/2022 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Substance Use Disorder
Physical Therapy TODD GERRIT CATES, P.T. Rockford, MI	5501016426	09/29/2022 Fine Imposed; Probation	Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence
Physical Therapy ANDREW RYAN KLEYP, P.T.A. Traverse City, MI	5502004228	10/01/2022 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education
Physical Therapy ANKUR ASHOK PATEL, P.T. Canton, MI	5501013287	09/01/2022 Probation; Reinstatement Granted	Requirements Satisfied

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Physical Therapy KAYLEE ANN-MARIE REED, P.T.A. Toledo, OH	5502005161	10/01/2022 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education

Date Submitted: 09/29/2022

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/miplus

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: www.michigan.gov/bpl